06.10.2022

Appellant in person present.

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, learned Assistant Advocate General present.

Reply not submitted. Vide previous order sheet dated 04.07.2022, office was directed to issue notices to respondents but the same were not served, therefore, appellant is directed to submit envelops and tickets for notice to respondents. To come up for reply/comments on 10.11.2022 before S.B at Camp

SCANNEDCourt, Swat. eshawar

> (Rozina Rehman) Member (J) Camp Court Swat

10.11.2022

Appellant in person present. None present on behalf of the respondents.

Vide previous order sheet dated 06.10.2022, the appellant was directed to submit envelops and tickets for issuance of notices to the respondents but he did not submit the same, therefore, last chance is given to the appellant to submit the same within 03 workings days from today in office. After submission of envelops and tickets by the appellant, fresh notices be issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments on 08.12.2022 before the S.B at Camp Court

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J)

Camp Court Swat

19.07.2022

Appellant present through counsel.

Preliminary arguments heard and record perused.

Appellant Deposited Security & Process Fee

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is admitted for regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments. To come up for reply/comments on 03.08.2022 before S.B at Camp Court, Swat.

Camp Court, Swat

3.8 22 pue to sammar Vecetian the case is asjandened to 7.9.22 per the fame.

07.09.2022

Mr. Asghar Ali, Advocate present and submitted Wakalatnama in favour of the appellant which is placed on file. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks time to contact the respondents for submission reply/comments. Adjourned. Τo come reply/comments on 06.10.2022 before S.B at Camp Court/Swat.

> (Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	·	
_		
Case No		820/ 2022

	Case No	<u>820/2022</u>
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	23/05/2022	The appeal of Mr. Abdul Sattar presented today by Shahzada Irfan Zia Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
3		REGISTRAR",
2	25-05.2022	This case is entrusted to touring Single Bench at Swat for preliminary hearing to be put there on 69.0522 . Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.
		CHAIRMAN
9 th J	une, 2022	None for the appellant present. Counsel are on strike. To come up for preliminary
	hear	ing on 04.07.2022 before the S.B at camp court Swat.
		(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat
	:	
·		

BEFORE KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA SERI ICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CHECK LIST

Case Title: Abdul Sittax vs Province of KPKete.

S.#	Contents		
1.	This appeal has been presented by: Shahzada Isfan Zia	Yes	No
2.	Whether Counsel / Appellant / Promisel		
<u> </u>	Whether Counsel / Appellant / Respondent / Deponent have signed the requisite documents?		
3	Whether Appeal is within time?		
4.	Whether the enactment under which the appea is filed mentioned?		~
5.	Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed mentioned? Whether affidavit is appended?	<u></u>	
6.	L	レ レ ン	
7.	Whether affidavit is duly attested by competen oath commissioner?		
8.			
9.	Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, furnished?	~	
	subject, furnished?		
<u> </u>	Whether annexures are legible?	<u> </u>	
11.	Whether annexures are attested?	<u></u>	
12.	Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?	<u></u>	
13.	Whether copy of appeal is delivered to A.G/D.A.G?	<u></u>	
14.	Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and signed by petitioner/appellant/reserved.	<u></u>	
14.	signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?		
15.	Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct?		
_16.	Whether appeal contains cuttings/oxegovers-iti	~	
17.	Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? Whether case relate to this Court?		
18.	Whether case relate to this Court?		
19.	Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?		
20.	Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?	/	
21.	Whether addresses of parties given are complete?		
22.	Whether index filed?	/	
23.	Whether index is correct?	ノ	
24.	Whether Security and Process Fee demand 10	~	
,-	Whether in View of Khyber Pakhamkhana C	<u>~</u>	
25.			
	to respondents? on		
26.	Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder sub mitted? on		
	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
27.	Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite		
	party? onprojection provided to opposite		⋰]
			-

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

Name:	Shahzada Isfan 210
Signature:	18 fant
Dated:	23/5/2029

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 820 /2022 KPST

SCANN

KPST

PShare

VERSUS

RESPONDENTS

INDEX

S.NO	DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGES
1.	Body of Service Appeal		1-3
2.	Application for condonation		. 4
'3.	Arfidavit		5 .
4.	Copy of FIR	A	6 ,
5.	Impugned Order dated 22-31-2010	В	7
6.	Order of Judge ATC-1, Swat	С ,	8-9
7	Departmental Appeal	D	10
8	Vakalat Nama		

APPELIANT

ali

THROUGH

SHAHZADA IRFAN ZIA ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR

21-B, Nimra centre, Faqir Abad, Peshawar. CELL. 0360-9345297

DATED.

Abdul Sittar

Province of KPK etc.

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2022.

Abdul Sittar, Ex- Fo	rest Guard, R	/O Lailoni,	, Mohallah	Naway Kalay	r, Tehsil Alpuri,
District Shangla.					•
		,	•		

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

- 1. Province of KPK through Secretary Environment Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 2. Divisional Forest Officer, Kohistan Watershed Division, Besham.
- 3. Chief Conservator of Forests, KPK, Shami Road, Peshawar.
- 4. Conservator of Forests/ Project Director Watershed Management Project, Abbottabad.

•••••	 , 	RESPONDENT	S

APPEAL U/S 4, READ WITH SECTION-7 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 22-01-2010, PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO-2,
WHEREBY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY TERMINATED THE SERVICES OF THE
APPELLANT AND HIS DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
ELICITED NO RESPONSE.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS OF THE CASE

- 1. That the appellant while holding the post of Forest Guard under the administrative control of respondent No-2, an FIR dated 29-11-2007 was lodged against him in Police Station Alpuri, District Shangla, under sections 120-A, 121,124-A, 364, 448, 148, 149, 17 (3) Haraba, PPC and 7 ATA. (ANNEX. A)
- 2. That the respondent No-2, on 22-01-2010, passed the impugned order and terminated the services of the appellant under section-3 of Removal From Service (Special Power) Ordinance 2000, on the ground that the appellant was involved in anti state activities. (Annex-B)
- 3. That after registration of FIR the appellant remained absconder as his life was at risk due to false implication in ibid FIR, however he was arrested in the instant case on 07-02-2021.

- 4. That the appellant was tried by the Anti-Terrorism Court-1, Swat, on the charges of terrorist activities in the area, looting the District Head Quarter Hospital, Courts, offices of DCO, DPO and destroying the same. During trial the prosecution requested for the discharge of the accused/appellant, having no solid evidence against hem. As a result the appellant was discharged from the charges/FIR by the court vide order dated 17-06-2021. (ANNEX-C)
- 5. That after getting acquittal/ discharge order from the competent court the appellant filed his departmental appeal before the respondent No-4, for release of his pension and other benefits as he was discharged from the charges by the court, but his appeal went unheeded and elicited no response. (ANNEX-D) Hence the present appeal is being filed inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS

- A. That as the appellant has been discharged from the charges by the court of competent jurisdiction due to lack of evidence of alleged charges, therefore, in such eventuality no misconduct is left warranting termination of the appellant from service and it is in the best interest of justice that his termination from service be converted into compulsory retirement by modifying the impugned order dailed 22-01-2010 in the above terms.
- B. That an ex- parte action has been taken by the department against the appellant and he has been condemned unheard. No charge sheet and show cause notice was served/ communicated to the appellant, therefore, the impugred order is illegal and unst stainable under the law.
- C. That the impugned order dated 22:-01-2010, is illegal and void ab initio as no penalty of **TERMINATION FRO VI SERVICE** is provided under RSO-2000, therefore, the order is misconceived and misapplication of law, therefore, unsustainable under the law.
- D. That the appellant had rendered a long meritorious service in the department and after his discharge from the criminal case which is the sole ground of his termination, his previous service is need to be counted for purpose of pension, and other retirement benefits and this tribunal has ample jurisdiction under section 7 of KPK Service Tribunal Act, 1974, to modify or vary the order appealed against.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the impugned order dated 22-01-2010 may gradiously be modified and the penalty of Termination from service may graciously be converted/modified into Compulsory Retirement and the appellant may

kindly be given/allowed pension with all consequential retirement benefits.

Any other relief deems appropriate in the circumstances of the case may also be gran ed in favour of appellant.

APPELLANT

THROUGH

SHAHZADA IRFAN ZIA

ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

CELL. 0300-9345297

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, ABDUL SITTAR, EX- FOREST GUARD, R/O LAILONY, NAWAY KALAY, SHANGLA, DO HEREBY DECLARE ON OATH THAT THE CONTENTS OF THIS APPEAL ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED FROM THE TRIBUNAL.

DEPONENT

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRILLIMAL, PESHAWAR

	Appeal No	o. /2022	2		
Abdul Sittar	•	***************************************	*******	APPELL	 ANT/APPLICANT
•	4	•			
	\$			•	
	·	· . · · · ·			
		VERSUS			
Province of	KPK etc.	*****************		RESPO	NDENTS

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- 1. That the above cited appeal has been filed before this Honourable Tribunal in which no date has yet been fixed.
- 2. That after getting discharge order from the competent court the appellant filed his departmental appeal within time, but failed to approach the Tribunal within the prescribed period, due to lack of knowledge of the waiting period which is 90 days.
- 3. That the delay is not intentional or deliberate but due to financial compulsions/ crises and hardships which the appellant faced after his termination from services and false implication in the criminal case.
- 4. That the law and verdicts of superior courts always favors the decisions of cases on merit instead of nonsuiting the litigants on technical grounds including limitation.
- 5. That as the appellant rendered long meritorious service in the department therefore it is in the interest of justice that the delay be condoned and the penalty be converted into compulsory retirement so that his previous service be counted for pension in order to save the appellant and his family from starvation.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the delay in filing the appeal may kindly be condoned in the interest of justice.

APPELLANT/ APPLICANT

THROUGH

SHAHZADA IRFAN ZIA

ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR

CELL. O300-9345297

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

IN RE:

Appeal No.

/2022

Abdul Sittar....

...... APPLICANT

VERSUS

Province of KPK etc......RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAV:T

I, Abdul Sittar, Ex.Forest Guard, r/o Lailony, naway kalay, Alpuri, District Shangla, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

N.I.C # 15501-1141283-5

Cell # 0341-1500059

(/innex: m) گوز نسنت چیر لیس شاه دو ایس فیر ۱۹۱۵ کان م · رستنداد بای به اراد جشرو سروی 23 ایریل 2007 کی نور (نادم سفور جایز) جمنی قایم (بایس). ۰ قادم نمبر۲۰ ـُـه (۱) ابتدائي اطلاعي ريورك وتدائی اطلاع نسبت جرم قابل دست اندازی پولیس ر پورٹ شده زیر د نعیر ۱۵۴مجموعه صابطه فوجداری البرري بنشالنه 226 تاريخ <u>وروت ديو عيم 13 الروت 17.30 ل 19.39 وقت وه 18</u> 20.30 3/an 30.00 خان تفارر فا ی ٥٨٥ تها م اليوري ارغ زبند :ستنغیث -120A.131.194A.364.468.148.149 ې(معد نعه) عال اگر کوليا گيا ، و _ سركاري بخي بالكرون شرار را درات شاكلي معلد كوامر الهوري لله تمانه سے اور مست لوسين. فارسين بها الرسط شالگام ، كارت تعليم ، ويك مرف ا کے متعانیٰ کی گاگرا خااع درج کرنے میں تو تف ہوا ہوتو وجہ بیان کرو رسيرى مرسله منقاعه فازا قا نم لا ليا ليا کی ناری ووشت ابتدانی اطلاع بنیج در به کرو. اتب مخریری سرٔ سنه منها نب خان بهارزان داری تا سوهول سونرن دیل به مخدست بمنسرای با تعانه المهيري السولان المفرى المله كذارية المواسط المنازية المواسط الفاز شريفية عام بيره الم سوات مب جو ب در نظر المرع مرا بری می مدلات ی لدیاری فعلی سرکاری مدرست می میزاری میکار دهداش اراتها رت در دعیت بیدا تهای تق ادر دان فتی بها سرسرهای ادر ۱۲۸ که دریعی فیارت شروع ى تقرة مناورة كى لكلاب سريط 35 كولون 1730 زيرقارت، كمانت مكنه ملكر فوازد جنا وات مولانا محرعام كنه لو مقبرت بيلوني ول بهوان فن لورسوات عد وييرسنالون تخدف في ك سنیرے است کردی کے میمان محدوث تھے کوئے گیا کرلیوں میں بڑستہ خالکار ڈاپ ور سٹرکسٹا بها كو المراسوري سي معيد كو الرام وي سي الوال رائع مل في ولا ما فت كال اللوي 6 عنائت الله عرف قارى وله مثار بالرئية أن الهوري ٤٠ بها رينا ٥ ولداسم ماسلى ١٥ المجدز للريها ورثاري النان مدين ١٠٠٥ أمر المرب وله الحافظ الدين كذر الميزي ١٥٠٥ عجاز عرف والا ملاكل سؤر والأ سرائسورى الى بالى در مرمن الى ستوكت در كيز جاى درم ساكن ما جال الى كاشف ولرماك سروري وي عرفاع ديد فان لواسية بي لارك ميوي @ وقار ولد مدن @ سرور عد عن أن سال في سنار مرسر کوال ساكن أن ميوني و تعد مسلح سا تغيون عوالي مدخ ميله بين سه موتور تنبول ال سال سن بي مسر أنا لكه عليكوا فر ادر ملع شالكول سي ربعشت إيلاري على سرواي وفا تر خول وسرك سلاواتر بسيال. تقام. عمانت يا ي دوا تر موال いるからいいかしている。

ين اين لفتان ت ازرلوفي بوك أشاء كان للعلات فوريسك سنے ہے آکے ساتھ سکیر تھا، اوروٹ نے فالف کا روائی سروع کی ، اس دروان تھا، اوررٹ نے الله شرف كمارك إمار ما من معقاص كون كي درج سے فعرفي لائك واص ليك اعظ مرك سات سے جے ، جید بنی زاد ولد بائن مزر سان با کویں ارجیزلف کویل الزی تے یہ میں از نسور نے لائیں شاکات عادمہ کے سیاری میں جا ہوئی کی رہنمائی شرعی مرج سرچ کا کا مرس کے میانوں نے مارا کا کا بعد کملت موالے شاکدلہ فی بر سے سرفع شاکی تو فار کرای ایک ہمرائت سے فارغ بوتروان صادلائز مر سروی در ۱۰ با درای علیمان در سرماری این کا حالین در در در این اسلم معترف Solmo Game 206, Pil de to de man Go التنظيم المان مراسه للورسيس لريا الراق الراق والمراق المريري while one I to to Bull is the control of the should وف وف رئيس سرسور مي مالا در وسراتان العشري فسرسان سرسه برانیش میں سرطن کا نیراد مع - بری کا کا تا این ارتیان 会中心少少。中安田田里的一 Miles MARCIPS AIPLES the west en southing of Company Sylly Exelly Some Co مانتسره رقرم فالتبت سراء الاتصارات فالانتاب The servety with the servery with it 16-20 17 60 100 My man Son in special in the 11 18/1 20 18 Carlos, 196 13 The property of the first of the many 11 Jud of Porce Thereis 5 (16 The little of the state of the state of - the wife of the is the water to خرادتا في من شريخ المريز سيامية الما أي تسايي يوالى نويششت ف ريا بيني بهردر در 19 20 Right - 1 ... 18.23

يج اللاب بهتره كاستخط أوكا بااس كرم ياشان لكايامات كريه را فرتر بركننده انتزاكي اطلاع كادسخط بطورتفيد لق موكا يروف الف ياب سرخ

OFFICE ORDER No. 19 DATED 22/01/10 ISSUED BY MR. SHER HASSAN KHAN DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER KOHISTAN WATERSHED DIVISION BESHAM

As informed by District Magistrate/District Coordination Officer Shangla vide his letter No. 335-339/DCO/SH dated 13/1/2010 and as is evident from the record supplied by Govt. of NWFP, Home & TAs Department Peshawar letter No. 1/7-SO(L&O)/HD/09 dated 15.12.2009 along with minutes of the meeting held on 11.12.2009 and relevant portion of the list of Govt. Servants involved in anti-state activities, also called the DCO Changla to the undersigned for meeting in his office dated 16/01/2010 and telephonically directive by the DCO Shangla dated 21.01.2010, the following officials of !Kohistan Watershad Division Besham are hereby terminated from Government Service with immediate affort in the last interest of State under the Provision of Section-3 NWFP Removal from Service (Special Policer) Ordinance 2000.

- 1. Mr. Nisar Ahmed Forest Guard S/O Qazi R/O Lailoni Kuzkalay, as per list S. # 59
- 2. Mr. Abdul Sittar Forest Guard R/O Lailoni, as per list S.# 65

Sd/-(MR. SHER HASSAN KHAN) DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER KOHISTAN WATERSHED DIVISION BESHAM

Copy to:

- 1 PS to Secretary Govt. of NWFP Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar for favour of information with reference to his letter No. 1/7-SO(L&O)/HD/09 dated 15.12.2009, please.
- 2. PS to Secretary Govt. of NWFP Environmenta Department. Peshawar for favour of information please.
- 3. Chief Conservator of Forests NWFP, Pesha varifor favour of information, please
- District Magistrate/DCO Shangla at Alpuri for favour of information with reference to his letter No. 335-39/DCO/SH dated 13/1/2010
- The Project Director/CF Watershed Management Project Abbottabad for favour of information; please
- 6. District Nazim Shangla at Alpuri for favour of information, please
- $J_{.7.}$ The Range Forest Officer Kohistan Watershed Range for Information.
 - 8. The Range Forest Officer Puran Watershed Range for information.
- 9. Mr. Nisar Ahmed S/O Qazi Village Lailoni Euzkaley, P.O Alpuri Tehsil Alpuri District Shangla for information
- 10. Mr. Abdul Sittar Forest Guard Village Lailocni F.O. and Tehsil Alpuri District Shangla for information.
- 11. Head Clerk/Accountant of Kohistan Watershed Division Besham

12. Office Order File

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER KOHISTAN WATERSHED DIVISION

BESHAM M

(Amer: C) 9- Figure

IN THE COURT OF AFTAB AFRIDI SPECIAL JUDGE, ANTI-TERRORISM
COURT-I MALAKAND DIVISION AT SWAT

Case No: 20-/8-OF-2021

and texture

. r. jerðistí

The State

Versus

Abdul Sattar

Case FIR No: 42 Dated: 13.011.2007

U/Ss 17 (3) Haraba, 120A, 121, 124A, 364, 448, 148, 149 PPC,

7 ATA P.S Alpurai Distr. Shangla-

27.03.2021:-

Supplementary challan in the subject case received from prosecution against the accused Abdul Sattar. Be entered in the relevant register and PP for the state be also noticed. A cused be summoned for 06.04 2021.

JUDGE ATC I MALAKAND
DIVISION AT SWAT

Note Reader:-06.04.2021:-

Accused Abdul Sattar present. Due to brutal murder of judge ATC-I and his family at Ambaar interchange Swabai, case in hand is adjourned to the next date for further proceedings on 15.04.2021

READER ATC-I.

Note Reader:- 15.04.2021:-

Accused Abdul Sattar present. Due to the death of judge ATC-I, the court is lying vacant, hence case in hand is adjourned to the next date for further proceedings on 28.04.2021.

READER ATC-I

Note Reader:- 28.04.2021:-

Accused Abdul Sattar present. Due to the death of judge ATC-I, the court is lying vacant, hence case in hand is adjourned to the next date for further proceedings on 18.05.2021.

READER ATC-I

te Reader: 05,2021:-

Accused Abdul Sattar present. Due to the death of judge ATC-I, the court is still lying vacant, hence case in hand is adjourned to the next date for further proceedings on 03.06.2021.

READER ATC-I

ote Reader:-06.2021:-

Due to the death of judge ATC-I, the court is lying vacant, hence adjourned to the next date for further proceedings on 17.06.2021.

READER ATC-

) R D E R:-7.06.2021:-

Terro

Vide notification dated 04th June, 2021; the case is hereby transferred from the court of ATC-I Swat to this court. Be entered in the relevant register.

Senior PP for the state present. The prosecution requested for the discharge of accused, namely, Abdul Sattar having no solid evidence against him. In this regard proforma B duly signed by the prosecution and LO of the case, is annexed with the supplementary Challan.

In the light of request of the prosecution, I have perused the record. Accused Abdul Sattar was charged for terrorist activities in the area, looting the District Headquart ir Hospital, Courts, Offices of DCO, DPO, Bar Room, NGO's and for destroying the same and had also taken valuable items including vehicles with them.

Accused Abdul Sattar was arrested in the instant case on 07.02.2021.

He was granted two (02) days olice custody for the purpose of investigation but no connecting evidence could be brought on record

against him by the I.O. The prosecution has clearly mentioned in proforma B at serial No: 08, that the case is not fit for trial due to lack of evidence. In such like circumstances, when the prosecution itself is not hopeful regarding success of its case against the accused, proceeding further with the case shall be a futile exercise. Therefore, request of the prosecution for discharge of the accused is accepted and accused, namely, Abdul Sattar is hereby discharged in case FIR No: 226 Dated: 10.09.2008 under Sec. 17 (3) Haraba, 120A, 121: 124A, 364, 448, 148, 149 PPC, 7 ATA P.S Alpurai Distt: Shangla. Sureties of the accused if any; are relieved from

File be consigned to record room after necessary completion and compilation.

ANNOUNCED 17.06.2021

the liabilities of bail bonds.

(FARID KHAN ALIZAI)
JUDGE ATC-II MALAKAND
DIVISION AT SWAT

Anti Terrorism Court, Ni alakand Division



the say in the services لم سالمت المعرض ومن المعنى Mily 156 Cod CIL13. 10/09/208 1 die Chelo Color - Coline - Of since filling is configuration on a com 1 / 16 d wind callent cho ye down to is con الدور الله كالمونية في المرك ا مرا تے اور مالات مال مل جا معنی کم مرفوں نے رمان کے اس desposing in which it is it is it is this to prof in side the second the war Competer pade distanti 102 mil - Office - 1 6 mil - 15 10/16/15-02-06 Charactic Colors 6 23. Before a Subicipal - Gicion i costs Circa Copie - Of the de (25 851 peling - 4,6 8 2 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 12 6 ordilles och - Ville Ind ATTE 1901-60/10 is a - My with English Shift dis Ed Call of Ed collocular TO restablished Constable 16 fe gal - George Colo Colo Colo es Constante and it will of the control of the soul الرقي المرتبة الما

(Annex.D)

"A"

KHYBER PAKHTUNKH	WA SERVICE	TRIBUNAI	L, PESHAW	AR.
JUDICIAL COM	IPLEX (OLD), I PESHAWAR.		ROAD, BSwa	t
No.		•	•	
APPEAL No	826	of	20 22	
	1 / 4		•	
Hhalul	Saitar			•
			Apellant/Pet	titioner
	•			•
	Versus	•		•
		A.		,
Provi	nce Through	Sery,	/n11017nm	nent
	Prost		RESPOND	
Coinsal	Shahza	da 126	200 21A	
Notice to Appellant/Petitioner		, ,	dir.	;
		<i>III 0</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		* .		
		. :	•	
		· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Take notice that your	appeal has been	fixed for I	Preliminary 1	iearing,
replication, affidavit/counter af	fidavit/record/arg	uments/order	before this T	ribunal
on 9-6-22 at	8:4-AM	•	•	
		· .·	<u></u>	••
		•		
You may, therefore, appear place either personally or throu which your appeal shall be liable	gh an advocate fo	r presentatio	d date and at n of your case	the said , failing
• = =				-
at Camp Cou Swat			•	•
Swall	\circ			
	3	Res	ristrar, C	
	Khyb	•	hwa Service T	ribunal,
N W 10	•	Pes	hawar.	
Runde Del 3/22				